YUM! BRANDS INC.

ISIN: US9884981013

Company

Contact Details

YUM! BRANDS INC.

1441 Gardiner Lane
40213 Louisville

Company Profile
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Yum! Brands, Inc. is a service restaurant company, which engages in the development, operation, franchise, and licenses of a system
of restaurants. It operates through the following segments: KFC Division, Pizza Hut Division, Taco Bell Division, and Habit Burger Girill
Division. The company was founded in 1997 and is headquartered in Louisville, KY.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets

Common stock capital

Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities

Different income
Other liabilities
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard

Employees
Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,609,000,000

60,000,000

4,622,000,000
-7,858,000,000

689,000,000
0

1,277,000,000

12,812,000,000

913,000,000

6,231,000,000 6,231,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,609,000,000

0
4,237,000,000
-8,876,000,000
587,000,000
0
1,665,000,000
13,057,000,000
873,000,000
5,846,000,000 5,846,000,000
2023
US-GAAP
35,000
-126.11%
-179.29%
2023
12.16%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,532,000,000

0

4,434,000,000
-8,373,000,000

736,000,000
0
1,415,000,000
12,924,000,000
953,000,000
5,966,000,000 5,966,000,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
36,000 36,000
-151.83% -140.35%
-165.86% -171.25%
2022 2021
20.28% 5.91%
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YUM! BRANDS INC.
ISIN: US9884981013 WKN: 988498101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021

Turnover 7,076,000,000 6,842,000,000 6,584,000,000
Net income 1,597,000,000 1,325,000,000 1,575,000,000
EBIT 2,206,590,600 2,026,212,800 2,045,839,400
Operating income before taxes 1,818,000,000 1,662,000,000 1,674,000,000
Cash Flow 1,603,000,000 1,427,000,000 1,706,000,000
Net interest income -543,000,000 -506,000,000 -515,000,000
Research and development expenses - - -
Income taxes 221,000,000 337,000,000 99,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 - -
Revenues per employee 188,949 177,626 170,928
Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Brian Cornell Chairman of Board of Directors

Mirian Graddick-Weir Member of Board of Directors

Annie Young-Scrivner Member of Board of Directors

Brett Biggs Member of Board of Directors

Christopher Connor Member of Board of Directors

Keith Barr Member of Board of Directors

Paget Alves Member of Board of Directors

Peter Skala Member of Board of Directors

Susan Doniz Member of Board of Directors

Tanya Domier Member of Board of Directors

Thomas Nelson Member of Board of Directors

David Gibbs Chairman of Managing Board

Chris Turner Member of Executive Committee

Clay Johnson Member of Executive Committee

Gavin Felder Member of Executive Committee

James Fripp Member of Executive Committee

Ken Muench Member of Executive Committee

Scott Catlett Member of Executive Committee

Tracy Skeans Member of Executive Committee
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