## YUM! BRANDS INC.

ISIN: US9884981013 WKN: 988498101 Asset Class: Stock



#### **Company Profile**

Yum! Brands, Inc. is a service restaurant company, which engages in the development, operation, franchise, and licenses of a system of restaurants. It operates through the following segments: KFC Division, Pizza Hut Division, Taco Bell Division, and Habit Burger Grill Division. The company was founded in 1997 and is headquartered in Louisville, KY.

# Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	1,609,000,000		1,609,000,000		1,532,000,000	
Common stock capital		60,000,000		0		0
Fixed assets	4,622,000,000		4,237,000,000		4,434,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		-7,858,000,000		-8,876,000,000		-8,373,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	689,000,000		587,000,000		736,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		1,277,000,000		1,665,000,000		1,415,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		12,812,000,000		13,057,000,000		12,924,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		913,000,000		873,000,000		953,000,000
Total assets	6,231,000,000	6,231,000,000	5,846,000,000	5,846,000,000	5,966,000,000	5,966,000,000

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	35,000	36,000	36,000
Equity ratio	-126.11%	-151.83%	-140.35%
Debt-equity ratio	-179.29%	-165.86%	-171.25%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	12.16%	20.28%	5.91%

# YUM! BRANDS INC.

ISIN: US9884981013 WKN: 988498101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	7,076,000,000	6,842,000,000	6,584,000,000
Net income	1,597,000,000	1,325,000,000	1,575,000,000
EBIT	2,206,590,600	2,026,212,800	2,045,839,400
Operating income before taxes	1,818,000,000	1,662,000,000	1,674,000,000
Cash Flow	1,603,000,000	1,427,000,000	1,706,000,000
Net interest income	-543,000,000	-506,000,000	-515,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	221,000,000	337,000,000	99,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	-	-
Revenues per employee	188,949	177,626	170,928

## **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Brian Cornell	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Mirian Graddick-Weir	Member of Board of Directors	
Annie Young-Scrivner	Member of Board of Directors	
Brett Biggs	Member of Board of Directors	
Christopher Connor	Member of Board of Directors	
Keith Barr	Member of Board of Directors	
Paget Alves	Member of Board of Directors	
Peter Skala	Member of Board of Directors	
Susan Doniz	Member of Board of Directors	
Tanya Domier	Member of Board of Directors	
Thomas Nelson	Member of Board of Directors	
David Gibbs	Chairman of Managing Board	
Chris Turner	Member of Executive Committee	
Clay Johnson	Member of Executive Committee	
Gavin Felder	Member of Executive Committee	
James Fripp	Member of Executive Committee	
Ken Muench	Member of Executive Committee	
Scott Catlett	Member of Executive Committee	
Tracy Skeans	Member of Executive Committee	